



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8204/2025**

SHIVAM PATEL AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Alok K. Palai, Ms. Mugdha
and Mr. Yogesh Swaroop,
Advocates for P-1 and 2
Mr. S. Zeeshan Ali, Advocate for
P-3

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
alongwith Ms. Pragati Gupta,
Advocate alongwith Insp. Satbir
Singh, P.s.-Jaitpur
Mr. Manoj, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

The status report be placed on record before the next date of
hearing.

List on 30.04.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

dy/SD/