



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8204/2025**

SHIVAM PATEL AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Mr. Alok
Kumar Palai & Ms. Shivangi
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State.
Mr. Mohd. Asif, Proxy Counsel for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

List on 06.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

'pv'/AD/